D
C
-
D
C
Specification
40 Watts
� 2:1 Input Range

EFT/Burst � EN61000-4-4, level 1, Perf Criteria A*
Surge � EN61000-4-5, level 1, Perf Criteria A
Conducted Immunity � EN61000-4-6, 3 Vrms, Perf Criteria A
Magentic Field � EN61000-4-8, 1 A/m, Perf Criteria A
Safety
Safety Approvals � CE (Meets all applicable directives),
UKCA (Meets all applicable legislation)
*External input capacitor required, 220 μF/100 V.
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current (1)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 100 mA 2444 mA 21000 μF 90% JCK4012S3V3
5.0 V 8.00 A 150 mA 3663 mA 13000 μF 91% JCK4012S05
12.0 V 3.33 A 40 mA 3663 mA 2000 μF 91% JCK4012S12
15.0 V 2.67 A 50 mA 3663 mA 1500 μF 91% JCK4012S15
±12.0 V ±1.67 A 30 mA 3663 mA ±1200 μF 91% JCK4012D12
±15.0 V ±1.33 A 50 mA 3623 mA ±750 μF 92% JCK4012D15
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 60 mA 1208 mA 21000 μF 91% JCK4024S3V3
5.0 V 8.00 A 80 mA 1811 mA 13000 μF 92% JCK4024S05
12.0 V 3.33 A 30 mA 1831 mA 2000 μF 91% JCK4024S12
15.0 V 2.67 A 40 mA 1811 mA 1500 μF 92% JCK4024S15
±12.0 V ±1.67 A 50 mA 1831 mA ±1200 μF 91% JCK4024D12
±15.0 V ±1.33 A 40 mA 1811 mA ±750 μF 92% JCK4024D15
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 40 mA 604 mA 21000 μF 91% JCK4048S3V3
5.0 V 8.00 A 60 mA 905 mA 13000 μF 92% JCK4048S05
12.0 V 3.33 A 20 mA 915 mA 2000 μF 91% JCK4048S12
15.0 V 2.67 A 20 mA 905 mA 1500 μF 92% JCK4048S15
±12.0 V ±1.67 A 30 mA 906 mA ±1200 μF 92% JCK4048D12
±15.0 V ±1.33 A 40 mA 906 mA ±750 μF 92% JCK4048D15
D
C
-
D